3 Cross-Trainer Base 120/60 Domestic Cord

X3-XX00-0203

Parts Manual

2/6/2024 2:13:14 AM

LT RS

WHAT WE LIVE FOR

.y



éﬁfm X3-XX00-0203 - X3 CROSS-TRAINER

BASE 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD
Table of Contents

Brake and Tensioner COMPONENES. .......iiuuiiieiieieeeie e e e e e e e e e e e et e eeaeeenae 3
(1= 101 G OL0 1 ] 0T0] A=Y 01 £ .|
Idler and Coupler ASSEMDBIIES. .......iiuuiiiiieiee e e e 6
Main Shrouds and Crank COVEIS.........ccuueeieiiieeeiriieeeiiieeeeeiie e e e e eenineesesneeessnnneeennnd
TSI o ] 1 F= T T 1 8
Motor, Reed SWitch and CabIEsS. .........ooeuniiieiii e 9
Pedal Lever Assemblies and COMPONENTES. ......ccuuiivniiiuiiiiiiiieeeeeeie e e 10
Rocker Arms and ClEVIS COVELS. .....uuiiuuiitieeeeeie et e eee e et e e e et e et e e eaeeenans 12
Uprights and Related COMPONENES.......ccuuiiiiiiiieii e et e e eeaa s 13
JTAY AT o 7= Vo = o T 15

Page 2 of 16



é;@ f‘m X3-XX00-0203 - X3 CROSS-TRAINER

BASE 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD
Brake and Tensioner Components

REXOHVY
REXZ1 X8 BEARING (2)
TENSIONER ~ REX21AA

SPACER TENSIONER

REX21A6
HOOK CLAMP
BOLT
REX0U33
REX21NP
HEX BOLT WASHER

LOCK NUT

REX21LF
BRAKE
BRACKET

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
REXOHVY 2 | BEARING, BALL 6204ZZ
REX25ZJ 2 | CAP SCREW, M8 X 1.25-20
REX0JEG 1 | C-RING, A-20
REXOK2W 3 | SCREW, SHCS BRAKE MTG
REXOKRO 2 | NUT, LOCK M12 X 1.75-12
REXOKR5 1 | NUT, NYLOCK M10 X 1.5, 10M THK
REX20W4 1 | NUT, HEX M10 X 1.5-6
REX21A6 1 | BOLT, HOOK CLAMP
REX21A7 1 | STUD, SWIVEL
REX21AA 1 | BRKT, BELT TENSIONER
REX21BJ 1 | BRAKE, ASSY EDDY CURRENT
REX21LF 1 | BRKT, BRAKE MTG
REX21LG 2 | SPACER, COLLAR
REX21NP 2 | BOLT, HEX HD M12 X 1.75-110
REX21X8 3 | SPACER, TENSIONER
REX22LR 1 | Ring: C-Ring, A-16
REX0J93 1 | WASHER, SPRING 1.0

Page 3 of 16




é;@ f‘m X3-XX00-0203 - X3 CROSS-TRAINER

BASE 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD
Crank Components

REINT
HEXBOLT REXZLLY
REX2TA3
CRANK WELOWENT REXZLUH HEX BOLT (2)
GROMMET
REX0J68
WASHER

REXDHVR
REX2LLZ

CRANK (LEFT
OR RIGHT)

8EATI01
REXDJEJ FRONT STABILIZER ASSY.

ASSEMBLY CONSISTS OF:
1-STABILIZER WELDMENT

REX254Q 2-REXILRE END CAPS
ANLE BUSHING (2 2-REX32RR HEX MUT
PER WHEEL) 2-REX2NFK LEG LEVELER
REXO0KDB 2-REXZ84R TRANS. WHEEL
CARSCREW (2 REX234R 2-REX2840 WHEEL AXLE
PER WHEEL) TRANSPORT WHEEL
ETABILIZER COMPONENTS ClN
BE ORDERED EERPARATELY.
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
3225301 2 | BEARING, 12MM BALL
REX2TA3 2 | BOLT, HEX M10X1.5-16 CLEAR ZINC
REXO01H5 1 | MAGNET Rexon
REX0J69 4 | WASHER, FLAT .6 X 13-1
REXO0JEJ 2 | RING, RETAINING, 63/64
REX0JGQ 2 | CRANK KEY
REXOKOB 4 | Hardware: Cap Screw, M8 X 1.25-20
REXOKR3 4 | NUT, LOCK M6 X 1, 6MM THK
REX218N 1 | PULLEY, CRANK
REX21NS 2 | BOLT, HEX HD. M8 X 1.25-60
REX21INT 4 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX HD M6 X 1-20
REX22RP 2 | NUT, NYLOCK M8 X 1.25 X 6MM THK
REX22RR 2 | NUT, NYLOCK M10 X 1.5-8
REX2LL1 1 | WLDMT, AXLE CRANK
REX2LL2 2 | WLDMT, CRANK ARM
REX2LNW 4 | BUSHING, IGUS
REX2LRB 4 | STABILIZER ENDCAP
REX2LUH 1 | GROMMET, 38MM X 25MM
REX2NFK 2 | LEVELER, LEG
REX254Q 4 | AXLE WHEEL TRANSPORT
REX2S4R 4 | WHEEL TRANSPORT
REX2T6K 2 | GROMMET 30MM X 70MM

Page 4 of 16




Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- REX2T9F 1 [ BELT POLY V J510
- 8587301 1 | SERVICE ASSY, STABILIZER X3

Page 5 of 16




o5 FEmess

X3-XX00-0203 - X3 CROSS-TRAINER
BASE 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD

Idler and Coupler Assemblies

LEFT COUPLER ASSY.
8587001

INCLUDES

COUPLER WELDMENT
BEARINGS

LINK AXLE

WASHERS
RETAINING RINGS

WAVE WASHER
REX0JB7

RET. RING
REX0JDZ

NS | e ROGR
" RIGHT COUPLER ASSY
8586901
SN T
\DLERASSY HE‘;(ZOL;@CZ;::QJ ///REXOHVP
Seapio) enn “_REQDVG T @0 RS
IDLER WELDMENT h g \‘ |
g ||
SE?}:\‘E\(:IG RING P @2 é CRING (2)
S Pa 7@\(\ REX0JEG
évﬁf{fo% WAVE WASHER /v’hb e
REX0JB7 ’ T,
LNKAXLE HEXBOLT |
REX2LJZ REX2MJK
COUPLéR END CAP
REX2RNP
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- 8586901 1 | SERVICE ASSY, COUPLER LT X1 RT X3
- 8587001 1 | SERVICE ASSY, COUPLER RT X1 LT X3
- 8587101 2 | SERVICE ASSY, IDLER X1 X3
- REXOHVP 8 | BEARING BALL 6004727
- REX0JB7 4 | WAVE WASHER; 20.5MM X 26.7MM T = 0.25MM
- REX0JDZ 2 | RING, RETAINING B-35
- REX2RNR 2 | CAP END, IDLER
- REX2BKA 2 | Bearing, Self-Align, 2202
- REX2LJZ 2 | AXLE, ADJ LINK
- REX2MJK 2 | BOLT, HEX HEAD M10 X 1.5-85
- REX2NDD 2 | WASHER, SPACER
- REX2RNP 2 | CAP END COUPLER
- REXOJEG 6 | C-RING, A-20

Page 6 of 16




é;@ f‘m X3-XX00-0203 - X3 CROSS-TRAINER

BASE 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD
Main Shrouds and Crank Covers

LEFT SHROUD
REX2RPS

SCREW (4)
REXOKST

CRANK COVER
REX2RSA RIGHT SHROUD
SCREws (4) /REXIRP4

SHROUD SCREW
(6 PER SHROUD)
REX2T9X

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- REXOK5T 4 | SCREW, PHL M5 X 0.8-10
REX2T9X 12 | SCREW, PHL PAN M5X.8-12 CLEAR ZINC
REX2T9G 4 | SCREW, PHL PAN M5X.8-8 CLEAR ZINC
REX2RSA 1 | COVER CRANK
REX2RP5 1 | SHROUD REAR LT X1 X3
REX2RP4 1 | SHROUD REAR RT X1 X3
REX2LRT 1 | PLATE; CRANK
REX2ARH 2 | LABEL, LIFEFITNESS LOGO

Page 7 of 16




oS LT

Miscellaneous

X3-XX00-0203 - X3 CROSS-TRAINER
BASE 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- 8586201 1 | Serv Assembly, Hardware Bag X3
8819801 1 | Transformer, 100-240V, 9V, 1.5A, Domestic, W-Switc

Page 8 of 16




é;@ f‘m X3-XX00-0203 - X3 CROSS-TRAINER

BASE 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD
Motor, Reed Switch and Cables

REX0J59
MOTOR MOUNTING
NUTS (2)

/ REX01HL
RESISTANCE

REX01J8
REED SWITCH

REX0K28
REED SWITCH
CAP SCREW
REXOKEH
REXO1QH  RESISTANCE
: MECHANICAL  MOTOR SCREW (2)
@  mRecaE
1
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- REXOK28 1| CAP SCREW, M5 X 0.8-16
REX0J69 2 | WASHER, FLAT .6 X 13-1
REXO1QH 1 | CABLE, BRAKE HARNESS
REX01J8 1 | SWITCH, REED, RPM SENSOR
REXO1HL 1| MOTOR, RESISTANCE DC
REXOKEH 2 | SCREW, PAN HD W/PATCH M5 X .8-16

Page 9 of 16




o5 FEmess

X3-XX00-0203 - X3 CROSS-TRAINER
BASE 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD

Pedal Lever Assemblies and Components

FRONT LT CLEVIS

COVER
REXZRNY

REARLTCLEVIS
COVER
REXZRNW

REX2RPE
SCREW (5)
REX2TOW.

REXOJEE RET. RiNG REXZTOE
REXOJED

e ) 8588701

PEDAL LH

PEDAL RH
PEDAL INSERT REXORPE WASHER (2)

REX2NDD

WAVE WASHER (2)
REXOJET

BEARING (4)
REXOHVP

AXLE LINK (2)
REX2L1Z

-RING (4)
REXDJEG

PEDAL LEVER ASSY. RT
BEBGB01

INCLUDES:

PEDAL LEVER WELDMENT)|
BEARINGS

REAR SHAFT

FRONT AXLE

WASHERS

RETAINING RINGE

PEDAL LEVER ASSY. LT

REAR RT CLEVIS
COVER
REX2RNT

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- 8586701 1 | SERVICE ASSY, PEDAL ASSY LT X1 X3
- REX2T9W 12 | SCREW, PHL TRUSS M5X.8-8

- REXOHVP 4 | BEARING BALL 600427

- REX0JB7 2 | WAVE WASHER; 20.5MM X 26.7MM T = 0.25MM
- REX0JEO 2 | RING, RETAINING B-40

- REXO0JEE 2 | RING, RETAINING A-17

- REX0JEG 4 | C-RING, A-20

- REX2BAD 2 | SHAFT, COUPLER PEDAL CONN

- REX2BKB 2 | Bearing, Self-Align, 2203

- REX2L4C 12 | PAD VELCRO, LOOP SIDE

- REX2LJZ 2 | AXLE, ADJ LINK

- REX2NAK 4 | SCREW, CSL PAN M5 X 0.8-8

- REX2NDD 2 | WASHER, SPACER

- REX2RNT 1 | COVER, CLEVIS COUPLER REAR RT
- REX2RNU 1 | COVER, CLEVIS COUPLER FRT RT

- REX2RNV 1 | COVER, CLEVIS COUPLER FRT LT

- REX2RNW 1 | COVER, CLEVIS COUPLER REAR LT
- REX2RP8 1 | PEDAL RT X3

- REX2RP9 1 | PEDAL LT X3

- REX2RPB 2 | INSERT, CUSION PEDAL

- REX2T9D 2 | NUT HEX M10X1.5 BLACK ZINC

- REX2T9E 2 | BOLT HEX M10X1.5-74 BLACK ZINC

Page 10 of 16




Ref #

Part Number

Description

8586801

Qty
1

Service Assembly, Pedal Assembly Right X1 X3

Page 11 of 16




o5 FEmess

X3-XX00-0203 - X3 CROSS-TRAINER

BASE 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD

Rocker Arms and Clevis Covers

LEFT ROCKER ARM ASSY
8586501

INCLUDES:

ROCKER ARM WELDMENT
BEARINGS (2) REXOHVG
HAND GRIP REXZRFE

RIGHT ROCKER ARM ASSY
8596601

INCLUDES:

ROCKER ARM WELDMENT
BEARINGS (2) REXDHVG
HAND GRIP REXZRPE

RET. RING
REXOJEJ

WAVE WASHER

BEARING (4)
REXOHYQ

REXZRMNX

HEX BOLT (2)
REAR CLEVIS COVER REX2BKD

REXZRNY

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- REX2RNY 2 | COVER, CLEVIS REAR

- REX2RP6 2 | GRIP, MOVING HANDLEBAR X3
- 3225301 8 | BEARING, 12MM BALL

- 8586501 1 | SERVICE ASSY, ROCKER LT X3
- 8586601 1 | SERVICE ASSY, ROCKER RT X3
- REX0JBD 2 | WAVE WASHER; 25MM X 35MM
- REX0JEJ 2 | RING, RETAINING, 63/64

- REX22B3 2 | Hardware: Washer, .26 X 35-.8

- REX22RR 2 | NUT, NYLOCK M10 X 1.5-8

- REX2BKD 2 | BOLT, HEX HD M10 X 1.5-74

- REX2DVG 2 | BOLT, HEX M10 X 1.5-20

- REX2MPQ 2 | WASHER, 35MM OD X 10MM OD X 3MM THK
- REX2NAK 4 | SCREW, CSL PAN M5 X 0.8-8

- REX2RNQ 2 | CAP END ROCKER PIVOT

- REX2RNX 2 | COVER, CLEVIS FRONT

Page 12 of 16




é;@ fm X3-XX00-0203 - X3 CROSS-TRAINER

BASE 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD
Uprights and Related Components

AT WHE

CROUSD BEREW ] rr paenis
LN B0 AR :hm."a =l
BRETII =L e P
FELLDES FROMT & e LR W= Fp T E BOAEW
REAR PLASTIC, ENGLAm  PESIRE O, RERLAF ATaEEa
CVERLEY, SO BOAAD -,

DVERLAY ERGUSH | CERECLE BUPRCAT

R |I

CHERLAY GEAyAY
TROMT BOTTOM

[ "“(:I
S
e
" CLUSHOLIER CONER

BaTg, g i i
T T e . . A " RixiFeds

DmaDL RS BIREW |i1d)

L | T

el y d PR HT e BAEMT
" R

~FR T ST g
Ay =

= Lol el T
o FIEKIING ACAE o
RENZ=E SADRT RiGHT
r Bl

ILGET

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
8547201 1 | OVERLAY, ACTIVITY ZONE, GER/MET
REX2NAG 5 | SCREW, PHL PAN M3.5 X 18-12
REXOJAF 4 | STAR WASHER
REXOKOA 4 | CAP SCREW, M8 X 1.25-16
REX21NN 1 | NUT, INSERT M10 X 1.5
REX2D1X 4 | SCREW, PHL PAN M5 X 0.8-6
REX2DVG 1| BOLT, HEX M10 X 1.5-20
REX2GD8 2 | Decal: Badge, X3
REX2H89 1 | Cable, Ground
REX2JZT 1 | OVERLAY, USER POD X3 X5
REX2LLS 1 | Bracket, Console Support
REX2MJIM 5 | SCREW, PHL PAN M3.5 X 18-12
REX2NAH 2 | SCREW, PHL PAN M4 X 0.7-8
REX2P4Q 2 | BOLT, HEX M10 X 1.5-16
REX2PJO 4 | BOLT HEX M10 X 1.5-70
REX2RN7 1 | Weldment, Upright X3
REX2RNF 2 | SENSOR, HEART RATE
REX2RNK 1 | CUPHOLDER X3
REX2RNM 1 | COVER, CUPHOLDER FRONT BOTTOM X
REX2RNN 1 | COVER, CUPHOLDER REAR BOTTOM X3
REX2RP2 1 | SHROUD, FRONT RT
REX2RP3 1| SHROUD, FRONT LT

Page 13 of 16




Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- REX2S4K 1 | GROMMET UPRIGHT X1

- REX2S9H 1 | HANDLEBAR, OVERMOLDED RT X3

- REX2S9J 1 | HANDLEBAR, OVERMOLDED LT X3

- REX2S9U 2 | CAP END, STATIONARY ARMS

- REX2T9J 14 | SCREW, PHL PAN M3.5X20-8

- REX2T9X 8 | SCREW, PHL PAN M5X.8-12 CLEAR ZINC
- 8587201 1 | SERVICE ASSY, USER POD X3 X5

Page 14 of 16




é;@ f‘m X3-XX00-0203 - X3 CROSS-TRAINER

BASE 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD
Wiring Diagram

CONSOLE
REX2861
WIRE HARNESS
REX3082 CONSOLE TO ACTIVITY
GROUND CABLE ZONE HANDLE
MTG BRKT TO CONSOLE ——
gl WIRE HARNESS HR
SENSOR TO CONSOLE
[ REX285A
SERVO —— WIRE HARNESS CONTACT
MOTOR WIRE HARNESS UPRIGHT HEART RATE
REED SENSOR 2)
SWITCH
REX285A
WIRE HARNESS CONTACT
0
me/ REX25G5
WIRE HARNESS
RN RN ACTIVITY ZONE IN HANDLE
REX2K86
WIRE HARNESS TRANSFORMER
TO BASE HARNESS
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- REX2K86 1 | CABLE, CT MOTOR-TRANSFORMER
- REX2S5A 2 | WIRE HARNESS H/R HANDLEBAR
- REX2S61 1 | WIRE HARNESS USER POD, USER POD SIDE
- REX2SG5 1 | WIRE HARNESS USER POD, CONSOLE SIDE
- REX3092 1 | CABLE ASSY, GROUND
- REX30GB 1 | CABLE ASSY, UPRIGHT
- REX30GC 1 | CABLE ASSY, HR SENSOR TO CONSOLE
- REX2GHY 1 | Cable, Cross-Trainer Base

Page 15 of 16




Page 16 of 16



